
 
 

 

 

 
Win: Newbary, Macey (2-1)
Loss: CAMPBELL,Caroline (0-3)
HBP: Newbary, Macey
PB: Muffett, Megan, WALLACE,Dalika
 
Start: 12:30 PM   Time: 1 hr 30   Attendance: 99   Weather: Mildly Chilly

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 R H E
Army West Point 1 1 0 4 6 12 15 0
North Carolina Centr 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 0

Army West Point (7-7) -vs- North Carolina Centr (0-6) 2/22/2020 at Charleston, S.C. (CSU Softball Field)

Army West Point 12

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Grete, Alicyn lf 4 1 2 1 0 1 0
    Ronning, Blake lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Snyder, Grace rf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Mitchell, Brook rf/cf 3 1 1 1 0 0 2
Duong, Jolie dp 3 2 2 1 1 0 0
Snelling, Ally 2b 4 1 3 3 0 0 0
Ballesteros, Emily ss 4 0 1 2 0 0 2
Drayton, Taylor 1b 3 1 0 0 0 1 1
Muffett, Megan c 3 1 2 0 0 1 0
Newbary, Macey p 2 2 2 2 1 0 0
Livingston, Taylor cf 3 2 2 2 0 0 0
    Taylor, Kelsey lf 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Tuttle, Brooke 3b/pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
    Iannotti, E. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 12 15 12 2 3 5

2B: Snelling, Ally (2); Muffett, Megan (1)
HR: Newbary, Macey (1)
SH: Mitchell, Brook (1)
SB: Grete, Alicyn (1)

North Carolina Centr 1

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
SANCHEZ,Tamiera lf 2 0 1 1 0 0 0
    PORTER,Diamond lf 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
BLEVINS,Nadia cf 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
    MOTSINGER,Randa ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 1
DANIEL,Olivia dp 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
WALLACE,Dalika c 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
    MIFSUD,Madison c 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUMAS,Joirea 1b 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
GARRISON,Maegan ss 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    MACON,Kaitlyn ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
JOHNSON,Jacobia 2b 0 1 0 0 1 0 0
    CHRISTIE,Dakota ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
WEBB,Madison 3b 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
DUFFY,Tehillah rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
CAMPBELL,Caroline p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 16 1 2 1 2 9 3

2B: SANCHEZ,Tamiera (1)
HBP: DUMAS,Joirea (1)

Army West Point IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Newbary, Macey (W, 2-1) 5.0 2 1 1 2 9 0 0 1 0 16 19 4 1 –
Totals 2 1 1 2 9 0 0 1 0 16 19 4 1

North Carolina Centr IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
CAMPBELL,Caroline (L, 0-3) 5.0 15 12 12 2 3 1 0 0 0 29 32 4 8 –
Totals 15 12 12 2 3 1 0 0 0 29 32 4 8



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Army West Point - Top of 1st ARM NCC
Duong, Jolie to dp. 0 0
Muffett, M. to c. 0 0
Grete, A. singled to pitcher. 0 0
Mitchell, B. grounded out to 2b; Grete, A. advanced to second. 0 0
Duong, Jolie grounded out to c; Grete, A. advanced to third. 0 0
Snelling, A. singled up the middle, RBI; Grete, A. scored. 1 0
Snelling, A. advanced to second on a passed ball. 1 0
Ballesteros grounded out to 3b. 1 0

North Carolina Centr - Top of 1st ARM NCC
SANCHEZ,T. flied out to rf. 1 0
BLEVINS,N. popped up to ss. 1 0
DANIEL,O. struck out swinging. 1 0

Army West Point - Top of 2nd ARM NCC
Drayton, T. struck out swinging, reached first on a passed ball. 1 0
Muffett, M. struck out swinging; Drayton, T. advanced to second. 1 0
Newbary, M. walked. 1 0
Livingston grounded out to p; Newbary, M. advanced to second; Drayton, T. advanced to third. 1 0
Grete, A. singled to left field, RBI; Newbary, M. advanced to third; Drayton, T. scored. 2 0
Grete, A. stole second. 2 0
Mitchell, B. popped up to 2b. 2 0

North Carolina Centr - Top of 2nd ARM NCC
WALLACE,D. walked. 2 0
DUMAS,J. grounded into double play ss to 2b to 1b; WALLACE,D. out on the play. 2 0
GARRISON,M. struck out swinging. 2 0

Army West Point - Top of 3rd ARM NCC
MIFSUD,M. to c for WALLACE,D.. 2 0
Duong, Jolie walked. 2 0
Snelling, A. lined out to cf. 2 0
Ballesteros grounded out to 3b; Duong, Jolie advanced to second. 2 0
Drayton, T. popped up to lf. 2 0

North Carolina Centr - Top of 3rd ARM NCC
JOHNSON,J. walked. 2 0
WEBB,M. struck out swinging. 2 0
DUFFY,T. struck out swinging. 2 0
JOHNSON,J. advanced to second on a passed ball. 2 0
SANCHEZ,T. doubled to left field, RBI; JOHNSON,J. scored. 2 1
MOTSINGER,R. pinch hit for BLEVINS,N.. 2 1
MOTSINGER,R. struck out looking. 2 1

Army West Point - Top of 4th ARM NCC
BLEVINS,N. to cf for MOTSINGER,R.. 2 1
Muffett, M. singled through the left side. 2 1
Tuttle, B. pinch ran for Muffett, M.. 2 1
Muffett, M. to c for Tuttle, B.. 2 1
Newbary, M. singled, advanced to second on the throw; Tuttle, B. advanced to second, advanced to third on
the throw. 2 1



Livingston singled through the right side, advanced to second on the throw, 2 RBI; Newbary, M. scored;
Tuttle, B. scored. 4 1
Grete, A. fouled out to c. 4 1
Mitchell, B. out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt; Livingston advanced to third. 4 1
Duong, Jolie singled through the right side, RBI; Livingston scored. 5 1
Snelling, A. doubled to right center, RBI; Duong, Jolie scored. 6 1
Ballesteros grounded out to 3b. 6 1

Runs: 4   Hits: 5   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 6   Hits: 7   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

North Carolina Centr - Top of 4th ARM NCC
Muffett, M. to c for Tuttle, B.. 6 1
Iannotti, E.  for Muffett, M.. 6 1
Ronning, B. to lf for Grete, A.. 6 1
Iannotti, E. to 3b. 6 1
Tuttle, B. to 3b for Iannotti, E.. 6 1
DANIEL,O. struck out swinging. 6 1
MIFSUD,M. fouled out to 1b. 6 1
DUMAS,J. hit by pitch. 6 1
MACON,K. pinch hit for GARRISON,M.. 6 1
MACON,K. flied out to lf. 6 1

Army West Point - Top of 5th ARM NCC
GARRISON,M. to ss for MACON,K.. 6 1
PORTER,D. to lf for SANCHEZ,T.. 6 1
Drayton, T. grounded out to ss. 6 1
Muffett, M. doubled to center field. 6 1
Newbary, M. homered to center field, 2 RBI; Muffett, M. scored. 8 1
Livingston singled to left center. 8 1
Grete, A. to lf for Ronning, B.. 8 1
Grete, A. struck out swinging. 8 1
Livingston advanced to second on a wild pitch. 8 1
Mitchell, B. singled to third base, RBI; Livingston scored. 9 1
Duong, Jolie singled through the right side; Mitchell, B. advanced to second. 9 1
Snelling, A. doubled to center field, RBI; Duong, Jolie advanced to third; Mitchell, B. scored. 10 1
Ballesteros singled down the lf line, out at second lf to 3b to 2b, 2 RBI; Snelling, A. scored; Duong, Jolie
scored. 12 1

North Carolina Centr - Top of 5th ARM NCC
Snyder, G. to rf for Grete, A.. 12 1
Mitchell, B. to cf. 12 1
Taylor, K. to lf for Livingston. 12 1
CHRISTIE,D. pinch hit for JOHNSON,J.. 12 1
CHRISTIE,D. struck out swinging. 12 1
WEBB,M. struck out looking. 12 1
DUFFY,T. singled to first base. 12 1
PORTER,D. struck out swinging, out at first c to 1b. 12 1


